In accordance with

Rules 62, 6,3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ
the Insolvency {England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and

eosseantine  INotice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

| &

Companies House

I Company details
Company number I—O_ﬁ—[—z_[?[_()_[TD_E

SATURDAY

*ABDYY1IQ*
14/09/2019 #124
COMPANIES HOUSE

T

= Filling in this form
Piease complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Medipathways Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full ferenames) Avner

Surname Radomsky

E Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber] Devonshire House

Street ) Manor Way

Post town Borehamwood

County/Region | Hertfordshire

ok Wb s | [1]alal

Country

n Liquidator’s name @

Fullforename(s) | Michael st i secion 1 tell s abou

Surname Goldstein another liquidator.

I Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumberl Devonshire House 98::?;}_'5“;1:232;0; el us about

Street i Manor Way another liguidator.
|

Post town [ Borehamwood

County/Region | Hertfordshire

ot wipls| [T[alal

Country ’

04/17 Version 10




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

fofa B8 f2ol1le

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

s |}

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

=i

Signature date

1o Tole Plolile

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
en the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All infermation on this form will appear on the
public record.

l Contaciname A\ enr Radomsky

@Where to send

comeviEre RG Insolvency Limited

Address

Devonshire House

Manor Way

Post town

Borehamwood
CountyiRegior - |4 o S rdshire

== [wlols[ [ralal

Country

|
|
|
|
|

DX . .
r info@rginsolvency.com

Telephone
0203 6037871

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[} You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Medipathways Limited

on the 4 September 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resclution for winding up

Statement of truth

I belipve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ;2 Q\Q @,fg' H CX%C«L

N

‘:J?LJL s ,Jﬁnnlglw ,? O CI

Dated




Medipathways Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 September 2019

A - Summary of Assels

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
’ £ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Funds held by Reporting Accountant 1,800.00 1,800.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,800.00

SiQnalura/ﬁL" \—T/ ﬂ::\Date 44&51{# ﬂoﬂ




Medipathways Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 September 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
L
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1,800.00
Liabliitles
Preferential Creditors:-
o NiL
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 1,800.60
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Cther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
1.800.00
Estimated prescribad part of net property where applicabie {to carry farward) . NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1.800.600
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,800.00
Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (brought down) o NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1,800.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Credilors 16,971.00
. . 16,871.00
Egtimated deficlency/surplus a3 regards non-preferential craditors
{excluding any shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (15,171.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {15,171.00}
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated totai deflclency/surpius as regards members {15.271.00)

’

.2
L S 40 | gop]
v



RG Insolvency Limited
Medipathways Limited
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CAQD ASK Accountants 178 Merton High Strest, Wimbledon, London, SW18 1AY 950.00
CBoD Behnam Zal 33 Estelia Ave, New Malden, KT3 6HX 886.00
CGo0 Globa! Infosys 3rd Floor Bank House, 7 St John's Road, Harrow, Middiesex, HA1 2EY 222.00
CPO0 PEAC Administrative Office, Inspired, Easthampstead Road, Bracknell, RG12 1YQ 4,880.33
C806 School of Economic Science 11-13 Mandeville Place, Marylebane, London, W1l 3AJ 7.534.00
cs01 Christopher Skilbeck 16 Pembury Court, Sittingboume, ME10 3EF 585.00
Cwoo Whiting & Partners Lid Greenwood House, Greenwood Court, Skyliner Way, Bury St Edmunds, IP32 7GY 1.920.00
7 Entries Totatling 16,971.33

Signature

Page 1 of 1

4

1PS SQL ver. 2015.09

04 September 2018 14:16




RG insolvency Limited

Medipathways Limited
C - Shareholders
Key Name Address Type  Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares pershare Called Up
HROG Mr Robert Hatch Flat J Court Mansions, 13-15 Frognal, Hampstead, London, Ordinary 160 100 100 100.00
NW3 BAP
1 Ordinary Entries Totalling 100

Signature

Fage 1¢f1 iPS SQL Ver 2010 04 Seplember 2018 1416



